
Ramapo (11-5) -vs- Manhattanville (12-3)
3/26/2026 at PURCHASE, N.Y. (MVL Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eldon Lempa (1-0)
Loss: Ryan Costa (2-2)
HBP: Eldon Lempa, Cody Quagliato
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 68   Weather: Sunny, High 60s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ramapo 3 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 11 14 1
Manhattanville 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2

Ramapo 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julian Caruso lf 4 1 1 0 2 1 2
Julian Schultz cf 3 1 2 1 2 0 0
    Nick Atme cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Tallent 3b 6 1 2 1 0 0 2
Nick Pellegrino 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Will Egner 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zach Novakowski dh 2 4 1 3 3 1 0
Braden Schappert ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Zach Barbash c 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Brandon Tauber rf 5 0 3 1 0 0 1
Dustin McGuinness 2b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
    James Zwolinski 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eldon Lempa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Quagliato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Sabbers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 11 14 11 7 4 11

2B: Zach Barbash (1)
HR: Zach Novakowski (1)
SF: Dustin McGuinness (1)
SB: Julian Caruso (2); Julian Schultz (1); Zach Novakowski (2);
Braden Schappert (1); Zach Barbash (1); Dustin McGuinness (1)
CS: Brandon Tauber (1)
E: Jack Tallent (1)
DP: 1

Manhattanville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gregory Tashik 2b 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Alex Enjem pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Moeller ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Anthony Mezzaucella cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Scott Ennist Jr. cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Alberto rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Yadiel Carmona ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Griffin White 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Anthony Peterson lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Marco Clara dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chris Goohs 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Justin Encarnacion c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Alex Adipietro pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Roberts c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Liberati pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Costa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Lally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Galasso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Krom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin DeMilia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Tumbleson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 2 5 6 10

2B: Gregory Tashik (1); Jack Moeller (1)
HR: Chris Goohs (1)
SB: Anthony Peterson (1)
HBP: Jack Moeller (1); Logan Alberto (1)
E: Jack Moeller (2)

Ramapo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eldon Lempa (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 19 23 7 5 85
Cody Quagliato 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 3 0 1 0 10 12 3 2 40
Hunter Sabbers 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 19
Totals 7 3 2 5 6 4 0 2 0 33 40 12 7 144

Manhattanville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Costa (L, 2-2) 1.0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 27
Jack Lally 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 26
Daniel Galasso 3.0 7 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 65
Max Krom 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 37
Kevin DeMilia 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 14
Aidan Tumbleson 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Totals 14 11 4 7 4 1 0 0 0 41 49 16 6 184



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ramapo - Top of 1st RAM MVI
Julian Caruso grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Julian Schultz walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 0
Jack Tallent reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK); Julian Schultz advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Pellegrino popped up to rf (0-2 KFF); Julian Schultz advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Novakowski homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned (1-1 SB); Jack Tallent scored, unearned; Julian
Schultz scored, unearned. 3 0
Braden Schappert popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKS). 3 0

Manhattanville - Bottom of 1st RAM MVI
Gregory Tashik struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 3 0
Jack Moeller doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 3 0
Anthony Mezzaucella grounded out to ss (0-2 KK); Jack Moeller advanced to third. 3 0
Logan Alberto reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-0 BB); Jack Moeller scored, unearned. 3 1
Griffin White flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 3 1

Ramapo - Top of 2nd RAM MVI
Jack Lally to p for Ryan Costa. 3 1
Zach Barbash doubled down the lf line (3-2 FBKBB). 3 1
Brandon Tauber singled to center field (2-2 FFBB); Zach Barbash advanced to third. 3 1
Dustin McGuinness flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Zach Barbash scored. 4 1
Brandon Tauber out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
Julian Caruso walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Julian Caruso stole second. 4 1
Julian Schultz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Julian Caruso advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Jack Tallent grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 1

Manhattanville - Bottom of 2nd RAM MVI
Anthony Peterson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Marco Clara lined out to rf (0-1 F). 4 1
Chris Goohs walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 4 1
Justin Encarnacion grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 4 1

Ramapo - Top of 3rd RAM MVI
Daniel Galasso to p for Jack Lally. 4 1
Nick Pellegrino flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 1
Zach Novakowski walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Zach Novakowski stole second. 4 1
Braden Schappert grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBFK); Zach Novakowski advanced to third. 4 1
Zach Barbash singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Zach Novakowski scored. 5 1
Brandon Tauber fouled out to c (2-2 BBKK). 5 1

Manhattanville - Bottom of 3rd RAM MVI
Gregory Tashik flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 1
Jack Moeller grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 5 1
Anthony Mezzaucella flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1

Ramapo - Top of 4th RAM MVI
Dustin McGuinness popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
Julian Caruso singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 5 1
Julian Caruso stole second. 5 1



Julian Schultz singled to pitcher (1-1 KB); Julian Caruso advanced to third. 5 1
Jack Tallent popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Nick Pellegrino fouled out to 3b (0-2 KKFF). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Manhattanville - Bottom of 4th RAM MVI
Logan Alberto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFFS). 5 1
Griffin White grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 5 1
Anthony Peterson singled to left field (0-2 KK). 5 1
Anthony Peterson stole second. 5 1
Marco Clara flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 1

Ramapo - Top of 5th RAM MVI
Zach Novakowski struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 5 1
Braden Schappert singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 1
Braden Schappert stole second. 5 1
Zach Barbash reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-2 FBFFB); Braden Schappert scored, unearned. 6 1
Brandon Tauber flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 6 1
Zach Barbash stole second. 6 1
Dustin McGuinness singled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Zach Barbash scored, unearned. 7 1
Dustin McGuinness stole second. 7 1
Julian Caruso walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 7 1
Julian Schultz singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Julian Caruso advanced to third; Dustin
McGuinness scored, unearned. 8 1
Julian Schultz stole second. 8 1
Jack Tallent singled to third base, RBI (3-0 BBB); Julian Schultz advanced to third; Julian Caruso scored,
unearned. 9 1
Nick Pellegrino grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 9 1

Manhattanville - Bottom of 5th RAM MVI
Chris Goohs homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 9 2
Justin Encarnacion walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 2
Alex Adipietro pinch ran for Justin Encarnacion. 9 2
Alex Adipietro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
Gregory Tashik walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 9 2
Jack Moeller popped up to ss (2-1 BKB); Alex Adipietro out at third ss unassisted. 9 2
Anthony Mezzaucella singled up the middle (1-2 KBF); Gregory Tashik advanced to second. 9 2
Logan Alberto hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Anthony Mezzaucella advanced to second; Gregory Tashik advanced to
third. 9 2
Griffin White reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Logan Alberto out at second ss to 2b. 9 2

Ramapo - Top of 6th RAM MVI
Dylan Roberts to c for Alex Adipietro. 9 2
Max Krom to p for Daniel Galasso. 9 2
Zach Novakowski walked (3-2 BBFSBFB). 9 2
Braden Schappert singled up the middle (0-0); Zach Novakowski advanced to second. 9 2
Zach Barbash flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 2
Brandon Tauber singled to pitcher (1-1 BK); Braden Schappert advanced to second; Zach Novakowski
advanced to third. 9 2
Dustin McGuinness grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FKBB); Brandon Tauber advanced to second; Braden
Schappert advanced to third; Zach Novakowski scored. 10 2
Julian Caruso grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBK). 10 2

Manhattanville - Bottom of 6th RAM MVI
Cody Quagliato to p for Eldon Lempa. 10 2
Anthony Peterson singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 10 2
Anthony Peterson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 2
Marco Clara grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 10 2



Anthony Peterson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 2
Chris Goohs struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 10 2
Anthony Peterson scored on a wild pitch. 10 3
Dylan Roberts flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ramapo - Top of 7th RAM MVI
Julian Schultz flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 10 3
Jack Tallent flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 10 3
Nick Pellegrino struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 10 3

Manhattanville - Bottom of 7th RAM MVI
Gregory Tashik doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 10 3
Jack Moeller hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 3
Anthony Mezzaucella struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 10 3
Logan Alberto grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jack Moeller out on the play. 10 3

Ramapo - Top of 8th RAM MVI
Kevin DeMilia to p for Max Krom. 10 3
Scott Ennist Jr. to cf for Anthony Mezzaucella. 10 3
Zach Novakowski walked (3-1 SBBBB). 10 3
Braden Schappert popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 10 3
Zach Novakowski stole second. 10 3
Zach Barbash struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 10 3
Brandon Tauber singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Zach Novakowski scored. 11 3
James Zwolinski pinch hit for Dustin McGuinness. 11 3
James Zwolinski fouled out to 1b (0-0). 11 3

Manhattanville - Bottom of 8th RAM MVI
James Zwolinski to 2b. 11 3
Griffin White flied out to lf (0-0). 11 3
Anthony Peterson struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 11 3
Marco Clara walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 3
Chris Goohs flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 11 3

Ramapo - Top of 9th RAM MVI
Aidan Tumbleson to p for Kevin DeMilia. 11 3
Julian Caruso struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 11 3
Nick Atme pinch hit for Julian Schultz. 11 3
Nick Atme popped up to lf (1-1 BK). 11 3
Jack Tallent singled up the middle (2-2 KFBBF). 11 3
Will Egner pinch hit for Nick Pellegrino. 11 3
Will Egner popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 11 3

Manhattanville - Bottom of 9th RAM MVI
Nick Atme to cf. 11 3
Will Egner to 1b. 11 3
Hunter Sabbers to p for Cody Quagliato. 11 3
Dylan Roberts singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 11 3
Jacob Liberati pinch ran for Dylan Roberts. 11 3
Gregory Tashik walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jacob Liberati advanced to second. 11 3
Alex Enjem pinch ran for Gregory Tashik. 11 3
Jack Moeller struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 11 3
Scott Ennist Jr. flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 11 3
Yadiel Carmona pinch hit for Logan Alberto. 11 3



Yadiel Carmona flied out to cf (2-2 BBSF). 11 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 


